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Car Payments Too High ?

Lots of Small Bills?
Let Service Serve Your Money Needs

Consolidate Your Debts

AND
"

Reduce Your Payments
LOANS 525 to SSOO

Service Finance Co.
167 So. Snd St

Decatur, Ind.
*

Phone 3-3333

State Officials War

On Reckless Drivers

Officials Spurred
By Two Fatalities

INDIANAPOLIS (INS) — State

officials today began a drive

against reckless drivers following
the deaths of two Marion county

youths in separate hit-run acci-

dents.

Governor George si. .Craig said

he will direct bls traffic safety

commission to try to stiffen pen-

alties against motorists who con-

tinue to use their cars after their

licenses have been suspended and

also instructed state police to as-

sign a trooper at each post to

keep watch on suspended drivers.

Also, state police superintendent
Frank A. Jessup said:

“We will do everything possible
to carry out the governor’s order.

Furthermore, every driver we stop
who does not have an operator's
license will be double checked

against the suspended list.”

Morris J. Carter, director of the
state bureau of motor vehicles,

said he would attempt, to make

complete records of all violators

more readily available to courts at

the time the drivers come to trial.

He estimated that 50 per cent of

the suspended motorists are con-

tinuing to drive.

Also, Dr. R. N. Harger, chair-

man of the traffic safety division

of the Indianapolis safety council,

Mid:

“The two tragedies in Marion

county ought to stiffen the back-

bones of the chicken hearted judges
and spineless juries who have been

so easy on reckless and drunken
drivers.”

. rm Preicribed by the State Board of Accounts TOWNSHIP BUDGET FORM No. 3 (REVISED 1951)

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX LEVIES
In the matter of determining the tax rates for certain purposes by St. Mary's Township, Adams County.

'¦
Indiana. Before the Township Advisory Board.

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of St Mary's Township, Adams County, Indiana, that the proper
legal officers of said municipality, at their regular meeting place, on the 30th day of August, 1955, will

consider the following budget:
TOWNSHIP BUDGET CLASSIFICATION

Township Fnndi —— Bond Fundi Loans, Interest and Ins. 950
Salary of Trustee ~31050 Principal 8 750 School Library 250

Office Rent SO Interest - . 57 Janitor Service — 4900

Clerk Hire —
• 250 Total Bond Fund — 3 807 Transportation of Children 6400

Trustee's Traveiing Expense 250 Special School Fnndt Water, Light, and Power
..—

800

Office supplies, printing and Repair of Buildings and care Contingencies —2OO

Advertising —
350 of Grounds I 8000 Miscellaneous

.... 748

Pav of Advisory Board 300 Repair of equipment, except Total Spe. Sch. Fund 329598
Care of Cemeteries 200 School Busses 300 Poor Relief Fundi

Miscellaneous 360 School furniture and equip- Al. Personal Service -3 228

Total Township Fund 8 2850 ment, except School Busses 2500 B. Direct Relief!

Tuition Fundi School supplies, other than 83. Total Direct Relief

Fay of Teachers 350500 Janitor’s Supplies ——
800 (Total Bl and B2) 5000

Pav of Sub. Teachers 500 Janitor Supplies 850 Total Poor Relief Fund ....| 5228

Total Tuition Fund 351000 Fuel for Schools ...... 2900

ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED

FUNDS REQUIRED FOR EXPENSES

August 1, present year, to December 81, of ensuing year Township Special Tuition Bond

,

Fund Sch. Fund Fund Fund

1. Total Budget Estimate for Incoming Tear„ 32850 329598 351000 3 807
2. Necessary Expenditures to be made from Appro-

priations Unexpended July 81, of present year 938 11247 23546 793
3. Additional Appropriations to be made August 1, to

December 31, of present year 157 3000 - 36
4. Outstanding Temporary Loans to be paid before

December 81, of present • year, not included in

Lines 2 or 3
6. Total Funds Required (Add Lines 1,2, 3 and 4) 3935 43845 74546 1636

FUNDS ON HAND AND TO BE RECEIVED FROM
SOURCES OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED RATE OF

TAX LEVY
6. Actual Balance. July 31. presettt year 1065 8181 23900 2319
7. Taxes to be Collected, present year (December

Settlement) ! 973 11501 5131

8. Miscellaneous Revenue, other than from Tax Levy,
to be received from August 1 of present year to —-

December 81, of ensuing year. (See schedule In

Trustee's Office)
,

(a) Special Taxes (See Schedules)
(b) All Other Revenue (See Schedules) 8631 38397 79

9. Total Funds (Add Lines 6. 7, 8a and 8b) 2038 28313 67428 2398
10. Net Amount to be raised for expenses to December

81, of ensuing year 1897 15532 7118
11. Operating Balance (Not in excess of Expense Jan-

uary 1, to June 30, Leas Miscellaneous Revenue for

same Period) 800 9000 9000

13. Amount to be raised by Tax Levy 2697 24532 16118

PROPOSED LEVIES

Net Valuation of Taxable Property 52,018,010
Number of Taxable Polls .

Adjustment Factor —1

Rate Levy on Amount to

funds Property Be Raised
Township . .. 5 .13 3 2697

Special School 1.21 24532

Tuition .
.80 16118

— jotaU ZZZ —
..... 32.14 343347

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAXES COLLECTED AND TO BE COLLECTED
To Be

FUNDS Collected Collected Collected Collected
-¦¦¦

- 1952 1953 1954 1955

Township —:-3 1910 3 2171 3 2365 3 2123

Special School ¦
13970

...**. *
*

1987 2111 „

,
NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX LEVIES

Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. After the tax levies have been determined,

and presented to the county auditor not later than two days prior to the second Monday in September, and

the levy fixed by the county tax adjustment board, or on their failure so to do, by the county auditor, ten

or more taxpayers feeling themselves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to the state board of tax com-

missioners for further and final hearing thereon by filing of petition with the county auditor on or before

the fourth Monday of September or on or before the tenth day after publication by the county auditor of tax

rates charged, whichever date is later, and the state board will fix a date for hearing in this county.
Dated August 4 1955 L. H. BRUNNER

AUGUST 10—17 St. Mary's Township Trustee

Negotiations Over

Strike At Standstill
No Progress Made
At Perfect Circle

INDIANAPOLIS (INB) — Nego-

tiations to end the strike at Rich-

mond, New Castle and Hagers-

town plants of the Perfect Circle

Corporation were at a standstill

today. .

-

James S. Allen, of the Federal

Mediation Service, reported “no

progress” after he met for two

hours with representatives of the

company and the striking CIO

United Auto Workers. Allen said:

“All the issues in the strike were

discussed, but there’s ’just no pro-

gress to report. I may try to get
the parties together in a week or

10 days depending upon develop-

ments.”

The chief issue in the strike,

which began July 25, is the union

shop, but higher wages also are,

demended by the unionists.

Meanwhile, two adidtional acts

of violence were reported from

New Castle.

Mayor Paul McCormack heard

evidence and withheld judgment

on an affidavit in New Castle city

court charging Harold Wants, Per-

fect Circle purchasing agent, with

pointing a rifle at him. The charge

was made by Richard Shoptaw,

a union official.

Also.y Herbert Oldham, a nOn-

striker, charged that bricks were

thrown at hie New CaaUa hortie,

breaking a window and tearing a

piece of siding from the houses

If yon nave omeching to sen or

rooms for rent, try a Democrat

Want Ad. brings results.
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Selling Dope From

Ice Cream Wagon
Indianapolis Man

Taken In Custody
INDIANAPOLIS (INS) — Sell-

ing barbiturates from an ice cream

wagon is a charge faced by Donald

V. Kent, 56, today. ,i

Police said be was arrested after

selling barbiturate capsules to sev-

eral men while vending ice cream

from hie pushcart. Later, the offi-

cers said they found several bottles

of the barbiturate in Kent's room.

He allegedly admitted he had used

barbiturates 15 years.

Also, a former legislative can-

didate of Indianapolis, Charles E.

Colton Jr., was sentenced to two

to five years imprisonment Tues-

day night after a Marion criminal

court jury convicted him of posses-

sion of narcotics.

Police said they found 30 tablets

of an opium derivative, pantopan

and five envelopes of marijuana

in Colton's automobile. A 16-year-
old boy was with Colton in his

car when be was arrested.

Colton, who is 28 years old, was

an unsuccessful Democratic can-

didate for the general assembly

in 1954. Two years earlier he was

a beaten aspirant for 11th district

congressman,
'

Ohi^AanirTille^
-¦"

In Traffic Crash

KENDAJjLVILLE, IBd. (INS) —

Kennell Mosley, 30, of Willard. 0,,

was killed and Miss Sylvia Irene

Stout, 34, of Kendallville, Ind., was

injured critically in an automobile

accident on Road 3, five miles

south of Kendallville, late Tuesday

night.

State police said that Mosley
was driving his pickup truck on

the wrong side of the road and

crashed into a tractor trailer at

the top of -b hill. Miss Stout was

riding with him.

Six-Year-Old Boy
Accidentally Slain

NOBLESVILLE. Ind. (INS) —

Funeral services will be Thursday

for Mank Freeman,

who accidentally yas shot to death

by a five year old playmate on the

front steps of his
’

Cicero home,

north of Noblesville.

Police said that the tragedy

which claimed the only child of

Mr, and Mirs. Philip Freeman

occurred late Monday while he was

playing with two neighbor boys.

The neighbor children discovered

a loaded rifle in a closet of the

Freeman home and police were

told that five-year-old Benny Voss

accidentally discharged the weap-

on.

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 10, 1058

TOWN9HIP FORM , ,

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX LEVIES
In the matter of determining the tax rates foe certain purposes by Monroe Township, Adams County,

Indiana, before the Township Advisory Board.
_

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Monroe Township, Adams County, Indiana, that the proper

legal of floors of said municipality, at their regqlgr msetlng place, on the 80th day of August, 1955, will

consider the following budget:

BUDGET CLASSIFICATION FOR TOWNSHIPS 3-

,
TOWNSHIP FUND Office Supplies. Printing - ,nO7

Salary of Trustee 11486 and Advertising 200 POOR RELIEF FUND

Office Rent
,_

-
I*o Pay of Advisory Board SOO Al. Personal Service $ 180

Clerk. Hire .................... 400 Care of Cemeteries 50 83. Total Direct Relief
Trustee's Traveling Expense _ 300 Fire Protection 1000 (Total Rl and B 2 - 6600

J.P. Salary and Supplies >6 Miscellaneous 287 Total Poor Relief Fund ~....,.*4680
ESTIMATE OF TOWNSHIP FUNDS TO BE RAISED

Faada Regained for Expensed Aagaat 1, present year TewaeMp Peer Relief
ta December Slat of ensuing yeari Fund Fuad

1. Total Budget Estimate for incoming year 24107.00
2. Necessary expenditures to be made from appro-

priations unexpended July 31st of present year .... 1240.00
3 Additional Appropriations to be made August 1,

to December 31, of present year 121.25
6. Total Funds Required (Add Lines 1, J, 3 ahd 4)..,. . 6168.25

Faads on Hand and to Be Received from Sources *'>

Other Than the Propeoed Rate of Tax Levy
6. Actual Balance, July 31, preeeht year .... ..

7, Taxes to be Collected, present year (December atoi.oo

3. (b All Other Revenue (See Schedules) 11 j?'?X
». Total Funds (Add Lines 4,7, ta and 8b)

...... 4592 uo
I#. Net Amount to be raised for expenses to Decem-

ber 81, of ensuing year — i&7« 25
11. Operating Balance (Not In exoees of Expense Jan-

uary 1, to June 30, Less Miscellaneous Revenue
for same Period) 1450 00

12. Amount to be raised by Tax Levy 3026'25

m „
PROPOSED LEVIES

Monroe Twp. excluding Berne 33,276,060 Number of Taxable Palis
Net Valuation of Taxable Property JIJUUH taxable Polls .....

FUNDS Levy on Levy on Amount to

Tnwnuhin PoUa Property Be Raised

Library (excluding Berne)
—

* 11 *
327

3 .65 33353
COMPARATIVE ‘jEfATEMENT OF TAXES COLLECTED AND TO BE COLLECTED

To Bo
FUNDS Collected Collected Collected Collected

_ ..
1952 1953 1954 1965

Township 33413 3 2796 3 3487 3 2739

Library
...

315 321 317 311
TOTAL ; 3 3728 3 3117 3 8804 3 3040
Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. After the tax levleo have been determin-

ed. *»d presented to the County Auditor not later than two days prior to the second Monday in September,
and the levy fixed by the County Tax Adjustment Board, or on their failure so to do, by the County Auditor,
ten or more taxpayers feeling themselves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to the State Board of Tax
Commissioners for further and final hearing thereon, by filing a petition with the County Auditor on or
®® f°r®

.

Fourth Monday of September or on or before the tenth day after publication by the County
Auditor of tax rates charged, whichever date Is later,and the state board will fix a date for hearing In this
cquntr.

Ar
t
GVrwr

Ufl"io 1,55
-

SYLVAN SPRUNGER
auuust 3—19 Monroe Township Trustee

School City A Town Budget Form No. 3Prescribed by State Board of Accounts —-<

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX LEVIES
fts,zx -auis:; 0»n»~u........

Notice is hereby given the tax payers Os Berne-French Township School, Adams County, Indiana, that the

w^re^nsTder°the
e

fonow"“ g

S

bud°K«^° rP<>ratlOn ** thelr reßular meetln * P lac ® on the 26th day of August 1955

J?T lZJ’r? KT CLASSIFICATION FOR SCHOOL CORPORATION
SPECIAL SCHOOL FUND E. Maintenance 4,409.00 TUITION FUND »

A. General Administration F. Fixed Charges 6.200.00 B. Instruction 1123 700 00
1. Bd. School Tr. A Sec. O. Auxiliary Activities

.... 3 200.00 Total TuVtlon Fund
~

3123 700 00
Office 3 1.000.00 I. Capital Outlay-New .... 5.000.00 WND FUND

’ ’

Office of Supt of Sch. 7,600.00 J. Capital Outlay — Alter- H. Debt Service
‘

311 650 00
B. Instruction 5,600.00 atlons 1,700.00 Total Bond Fund

”

’ill«fio 00
a Coordinate Activities

__
12,200.00 Total Special Sch 311,650 00

D. Operation of Sch. Plant 17,800.00 Fund 363,600.00
estimate of funds to be raised

FUNDS REQUIRED FOR EXPENSES TO DECEMBER Cn _

31st OF INCOMING YEAR: Special Tuition Bead Building

1. Total Budget Estimate for ensuing year, Jan. 1 toMMBIF
U,d Pu “- f«» 4 Fuad

Dec. 31, 1966 63,600 123,700 11 650 2’ 794
2. Necessary Expenditures, Aug. 1 to Dec. 21, present

' *
-

year. —
— 14,650 51,200 6,850

3. Additional Appropriations to be made Aug. 1 to
Dec. 21 of present year. 4,450 4,200

4. Outstanding Temporary Loans to be paid before

Dec. 31 of present year—not Included in line 2 or 3...
5. Total Estimated Expenditures (Add lines 1,2, 3

and 4). 82,700 179,100 17,500
FUNDS ON HANDS AND TO BE RECEIVED FROM
SOURCES OTHER THAN PROPOSED TAX LEVY

6. Actual Balance, July 31st of present year. 3,134 46,606 386
7. Taxes to be collected, present year (December

Settlement). 24540 13 400 r. inn
‘

2. Miscellaneous Revenue to be received, Aug. Ist o? ’ 5.100

present school year to Dec. 21st of next school year „

(Schedule on file in office of School Board).
a. Special Taxes (See Schedule). . j 550 1 onn snn

b. All Other Revenue (See Schedule). „Z~ ifctea 32'410

(Deduct line 9 from line 5).
„ 38,776

*

' 24,884 11 314
11. Operating balance (Not in excess of expenses from .

'
-

Jan. 1 to June 30, less miscellaneous revenue for- '
the same period). - 15,336 10 447 S 3

13. AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (Add
'

lines 10 and 11) 54,112 35,331 11,397 22,794
PROPOSED LEVIES

Net Taxable Property 35,698,570 Number of Taxable Polls .?.

FTTMTMI
ou Amount to

- **»»« Property Be Raised

Bond
—.—..j— 20 11 597

Cumulative Building 40 22’794
TOTAL 31.00 32.16 3123:634
¦. ¦ COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAXES COLLECTED AND TO BE COLLECTED

(Tabulate below amount to be collected in current year and amounts collected tn each oY the previous
three years).

Col '®c
.

te<l Collected Collected Collected
FUNDS T 1963 1954 1955 1366
Special 39,519 47,431 56,903 54 112
Tuition - 38,460 40,829 29,958 35,331
Bohd— - —— 12.088 9931 11,438 11,397
Cumulative Building 13,736 22,070 21,787

’

22,794
TOTAL —

,
. 103,303 120,261 123,634

Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be heard thereon. After the tax levies have been determined and

presented to the county auditor not later than two days prior to the second Monday In September, and the
lew fixed by the county tax adjustment board, or on their failure so to do, by the county auditor, ten or

more taxpayers feeling themselves aggrieved by such levies, may appeal to the state board of tax com-

missioners for further and final hearing thereon by filing a petition with the county auditor on or before
the fourth Monday of September or on or before the tenth day after publication by the county auditor of tax
rates charged, whichever date is later, and the state board of tax commissioners will fix a date for
hearing in this county.
Dated this Ist day of August 1955 ALFRED CLAUSER, Secretary
AUGUST 3—lo

———amaMmsmh.hmm. mmmaimms

Form Prescribed by the State Board of Accounts TOWNSHIP BUDGET FORM No. 3 (REVISED 1951)
TOWNSHIP FORM

'

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAXLEVIES
In the matter of determining the tax rates forcer tain purposes by French Township, Adams County

Indiana. Before the Township Advisory Board.
Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of French Township, Adams County, Indians, that the proper lexa!

officers of said municipality, at their regular meeting place, on the 30th day of August, 1955, will consider the

following budget:
TOWNSHIP BUDGET CLASSIFICATION

TewaeMp Fnadi ¦°ay of Advisory Board 300.00 A. Administration Expensei
Salary of Trustee ........ 3 Protection 4 2? ?2 A1 Personal Service 3 84.00
Office Rent 60.00jCare of Cemeteries 25.00 n. Direct Rellefi

Clerk Hire 150.001Mlscellaneous 100.00 83. Total Direct Relief
Trustee's Traveling Expense 200.00F_ Total Townwhup Fund 3224i.60 (Total Bl and B2)

.... 780 00
Office supplies, printing and Poer Relief Fundi Total Poor Relief Fund 3 864.00

¦ -Advertising - .........•1504)0 ; ¦'•.t, •--
- — —

— —

ESTIMATB OF FUN DS TO BE RAISED

Funds Required Far Expenses Township
August 1, present year, to December 31, of ensuing year Fund

1. Total Budget Estimate for Incoming Year — 32247.50

2. Necessary Expenditures to 'be made from (Appro-

priations Unexpended July 31, of present year 946.00

3. Additional Appropriations to be made August

1, to December 31, of present year - 121.25

4. Outstanding Temporary Loans to be paid be-

fore December 31, of present year, not Included In

Lines 2 or 3

6. Total Funds Required (Add Lines 1, 2. 3 and 4) .„
3314.75

Funds On Hand And To Be Received From Soureee

Other Thu The Proposed Rate Os Tax Levy

6. Actual Balance, July 31, present year 12.1.43

7. Taxes to be Collected, present year (December
“ “

Settlement) —

— 833.00
(

8. Miscellaneous Revenue, other than from Tax

Levy, to be received from August 1 of present year

to December 31, of ensuing year. (See Schedule

In Trustee s Office) *

(a) Special Taxes (Seo Schedules)

(b) All Other Revenue (See Schedules) .
». Total Funds (Add Lines 6, 7, 2a and 8b) —

2104.43

10. Net Amount to bo raised for expenses to December

31, of ensuing year .....

1210.32

11. Operating Balance (Not In excess of Expense

January 1, to June 30. Lees Miscellaneous Re-

venue for same Period)

12. Amount to be raised by Tax Levy -- raio.j’-

proposed levies

Net Valuation of Taxable Property . 3*1 . 848,470

Number of Taxable Polls ;•
-

on on Amwmt t<>

FUNDS
POU ’ Be

,^’’ed

J»’ 9i9

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAXES COLLECTED AND TO BE COLLECTED

To Be
Collected Collected Collected Collected

1952 1953 1954 1955
'

FUNDS, 3 2025 3 1350 3 1881 3 1787

t 202 i 3 1350 3 1881 3 1737

TTO TAXPAYERS OF TAX IsEVIES ? ”

«
-

• wi Jit* tn Ba heard thereon. After the tax levies have been determined
.Taxpayers appearing have a right to

an <ja ys prior to the second Monday in September, ami
ana proSenteu to th# Adustment Boat'd, or on their failure so to do, by the County Auditor, ten
the Levy fixed by the County Tax: Adjustment

may appe&l tQ th> gt<t< Board Qf
or more taxpayers feeling 11? 1 ''®®.

hy filing a petition with the County Auditor on or before the
missioners for further and final hearing t?®Te ®

l
'

t
y

„th day after publication by the County Auditor of tax
fourth Monday of September or on or th ent y

dat# foj> heartn ln th(g county
rates charged, whichever date Is later, and the state oo»ru

RAYMOND E. MOSER

Dated August 2, 1965 French Township Trustee
august 3—19 ,

'-C I:-".'. '---?- 'feBR99HSHai
- LI r-X.
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